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Recommended Solicitor Panel 
 
 
 
 
Name Company Email Website Telephone Address 

Kush Birdi Birdi Law kush@birdilaw.com  www.birdilaw.com  m: 07745 525837 
30 Moorgate, London 
EC2R 6DN 

Dan Gianferrari JMW Solicitors daniel.gianferrari@jmw.co.uk www.jmw.co.uk  
d: 0161 828 1867 
m: 07543 308 052 

1 Byrom Place, 
Spinningfields, Manchester 
M3 3HG 

Faisal Dhalla  
Kirsty Odell  

Bevan Brittan 
faisal.dhalla@bevanbrittan.com 
kirsty.odell@brevanbrittan.com 

www.bevanbrittan.com 
d: 0370 194 7743 
m: 07586 691394 

45 Church Street, 
Birmingham  
B3 2RT 

Louise Fegan Morrisons louise.fegan@morrlaw.com www.morrlaw.com d: 07912 270702 
73 London Rd, Redhill, 
Surrey RH1 1LQ 

Gemma Tyson 
Shakespeare 
Martineau 

gemma.tyson@shma.co.uk www.shma.co.uk 
d: 0121 214 0084 
m: 07483 429 991 

No. 1 Colmore Square, 
Birmingham B4 6AA 

Nicola Lomas Brabners nicola.lomas@brabners.com  www.brabners.com  
d: 01516003321 
m: 07800680885  

Liverpool L2 3YL 

Reena Popat Carter Bond reena@carterbond.co.uk www.carterbond.co.uk 
d: 020 3475 6751 
m: 07931 347 854 

1 Bradbury’s Court, Lyon 
Road, Harrow HA1 2BY 

 
Key Considerations: 

• Choosing a Solicitor with experience in supporting both Dental Business and Commercial transactions proves invaluable to the timeliness, smoothness and success of 
your sale/purchase  

• A Solicitors expertise and experience in dealing with CQC, NHS, Healthcare lending and the contracts associated to a dental practice are critical considerations when 
choosing your legal representation 

• Remember that your solicitor does not need to be local to either you, or the practice you are looking to sell/purchase.  All the above offer national services 
• We receive no financial incentive for recommending Solicitors and cannot accept any liability for your choice of Solicitor.  We recommend you carry out your own due 

diligence and research and find representation that fulfils your personal requirements/preferences 
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